# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308202

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Detail Devils, LLC		04/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sean Sabol	
Street Address:	126 Gingerwood Court	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32940	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3696385	KISS MY GLASS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157388087

mike@rodenbaugh.com Email: Mike Rodenbaugh **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **548 MARKET STREET** 

Address Line 2: BOX NO. 55819

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DETAIL DEVILS/SABOL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie McCann	
SIGNATURE:	/Marie McCann/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Detail Devils Trademark Assignment 20140430#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0691

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is entered into as of April  $\mathcal{D}$ , 2014, by and between Detail Devils, LLC, a Delaware company ("Assignor"), and Edward Sean Sabol, an individual ("Assignee").

Assignor has registered the trademark KISS MY GLASS for Industrial strength glass cleaners for automotive and marine use, for sale through automotive outlets and marine outlets, including but not limited to dealerships, service stations, truck stops and depots, online on DetailDevils.com, and marinas in the United States as follows:

United States, registration no. 3696385

Assignee desires to acquire such trademark rights and all business, goodwill and other rights in connection with this mark.

Therefore, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill symbolized by said mark, along with the aforementioned trademark registration.

Date: April 30, 2014

Detail Devils, LLC

Andrew Saland, GEO

REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 06/19/2014